Date Of Demand
Notice & NPA Loan And Outstanding Amount Property Address Of Secured Assets

Notice Date:
14th January

2026
NPA date: (NPA)

on 06th May 2025

Loan Account No. 4021060000099080
(PR00991893) & 4021060000110850
(PR01004806)
Loan Amount of Rs. 2039000/- (Rupees
Twenty Lacs Thirty-Nine Thousand Only)
Out of which Rs. 1590000/- for Facility
Agreement No. 4021060000099080
(PR00991893) and Rs. 449000/- for
Facility Agreement No.
4021060000110850 (PR01004806).
Total Outstanding amount:
of Rs. 2100268/- (Rupees Twenty-One
Lacs Two Hundred Sixty-Eight Only) as on
08th January, 2026, plus unapplied inter-
est from the date of 09th January, 2026,

1) All that the piece & parcel of the Existing Open Place Property Bearing Survey
No.4/B/1, Admeasuring 60.00 square Yards equivalent to 50.16 Square Meters, situated

[...]

BHAIRAGONI ASHOK
(CO-APPLICANT 1)
House No 2-113/1, Arvapally,
Hasanparthy, Warangal, Near
Bus Station, Hanmakonda
506006

Demand Notice
Date: 14th Jan

2026
NPA Date: (NPA)
on 03rd Jan 2026

Loan Account No. SBF-
CLAP0000100166 (PR01603849)
Loan Amount of Rs. 2900000/-
(Rupees Twenty-Nine Lacs Only) vide
Facility Agreement No.
SBFCLAP0000100166 (PR01603849)
Loan Outstanding Amount of Rs.
3099097/- (Rupees Thirty Lacs Ninety
Nine Thousand Ninety Seven Only) as
on 08th Jan 2026, plus unapplied inter-
est from the date of 09th Jan 2026,

All that piece and parcel of the existing house with open place property bearing GP
House no 2-113/1, Out of Survey No 244/2/1, situated at Arvapally Village, Hasanparthy

[...]

dues/instalment/ interest / operate the accounts satisfactorily and hence, in terms of the
RBI guidelines as to the Income Recognition and Prudential Accounting Norms, your
account/s has/have been classified as Non-Performing Asset as on 22.01.2026. As on
29.01.2026, a sum of Rs.64,62,075.45 (Rupees Sixty Four Lakh Sixty Two
Thousand Seventy Five and Paise Forty Five Only) is outstanding in your account/s.
The particulars of amount due to the Bank from No.1(a), 1(b), 1(c) & 2(a), 2(b), 2(c) of
you in respect of the aforesaid account/s are as under:
Type of Outstanding Unapplied Penal Cost/Charges Total Dues

[...]

Open to Sky, South: Open to Sky, East: Corridor, West: Open to Sky.
Therefore, you are hereby called upon in terms of section 13(2) of the Securitisation
and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act,
2002, to pay a sum of Rs.64,62,075.45 (Rupees Sixty Four Lakh Sixty Two
Thousand Seventy Five and Paise Forty Five Only) together with further interest
and charges at the contractual rate as per the terms and conditions of loan
documents executed by you and discharge your liabilities in full within 60 days from
the date of receipt of this notice , failing which, we shall be constrained to enforce

[...]

Corporation, Nellore, Andhra Pradesh 524004

Date Of Demand
Notice & NPA Loan And Outstanding Amount Property Address Of Secured Assets

Notice Date:
14th Jan 2026

NPA date:(NPA)
on 03rd Jan 2026

Loan Account Number.No. SBFCLAP0000136316 (PR01674957)
Loan Amount of Rs. 2052766/- (Rupees Twenty Lacs Fifty
Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Six Only) vide
Facility Agreement No.SBFCLAP0000136316 (PR01674957)
Total Outstanding amount: of Rs. 2254656/- (Rupees
Twenty Two Lacs Fifty Four Thousand Six Hundred and
Fifty Six Only) as on 08th Jan 2026, plus unapplied interest
from the date of 09th Jan 2026,

All that piece and parcel of S.P.S.R Nellore Dist. Nellore Registration
District, Nellore Sub-Registar, Nellore Municipal Corporation, Nellore
Bit-I, Nellore City, Nellore Town as per survey report CAS No 407,